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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8944113

8944114

8947000

8950475

8930375

8925093

8928214

8946997

8956341

8954525

8948861

8948858

8948857

8920079

8948882

8924509

Case

ALMETHYS, BASEM

ALMETHYS, BASEM

CHAUHAN, GAGANDEEP

DUROCHER, GWYNETH JEAN

HOWELL, PHILLIP D

JOSE, ALAN

KUMAR, PAWAN

MENDOZA ARAYA, NICOLAS 
ALEJANDRO
MOHAMMAD MAHDI, JAFARI

MOUSSALLI, ELIE A

ROUSE, DAWSON PHILLIP

ROUSE, DAWSON PHILLIP

ROUSE, DAWSON PHILLIP

SAPRA, GURNOOR

UPSHAW, JAMIE LEE

ZHU, YINNING

Name

952873-2

952873-2

1026386-1

1029765-1

1024742-1

996439-1

1024089-1

1028900-1

1030628-1

1029764-1

802996-2

802996-2

802996-2

1006857-2

292309-23

1021281-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 101

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8914217

8914218

8946727

8940640

8926198

8941612

8954303

8932000

8926725

8946948

8946949

8946947

8879219

8890514

Case

ABDELRAHMAN, ZAID ALA

ABDELRAHMAN, ZAID ALA

BEVIS, ANTHONY JAMES

FARWAHA, RAGHAV

HOLLAND, TYRELL JOHN

HOSSAIN, ARAFAT

KEMP, AVA ALEXANDRA

MOOD, BRYAN KENT

PIERCE, CODY JOHN

POPOLI, REYNALDO J

POPOLI, REYNALDO J

POPOLI, REYNALDO J

SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE

VEINOT, BRADLEY ROBERT

Name

1021806-1

1021806-1

1028143-1

1017701-2

393411-14

1016622-1

1027311-1

241083-4

1025476-1

977516-2

977516-2

977516-2

573655-23

431900-11

Person

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 139(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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