Ref: scheduled\_cases

09-OCT-2025 14:06 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 23, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

-	_		_	_
^	п			
-	.,	,,		

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8944113	ALMETHYS, BASEM	952873-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8944114	ALMETHYS, BASEM	952873-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8947000	CHAUHAN, GAGANDEEP	1026386-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950475	DUROCHER, GWYNETH JEAN	1029765-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8930375	HOWELL, PHILLIP D	1024742-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925093	JOSE, ALAN	996439-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928214	KUMAR, PAWAN	1024089-1	MVA 101		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946997	MENDOZA ARAYA, NICOLAS ALEJANDRO	1028900-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8956341	MOHAMMAD MAHDI, JAFARI	1030628-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8954525	MOUSSALLI, ELIE A	1029764-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8948861	ROUSE, DAWSON PHILLIP	802996-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948858	ROUSE, DAWSON PHILLIP	802996-2	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948857	ROUSE, DAWSON PHILLIP	802996-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920079	SAPRA, GURNOOR	1006857-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948882	UPSHAW, JAMIE LEE	292309-23	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8924509	ZHU, YINNING	1021281-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

09-OCT-2025 14:06 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 23, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

-	_			_
Л	п			_
_		LJ	_	

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8914217	ABDELRAHMAN, ZAID ALA	1021806-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8914218	ABDELRAHMAN, ZAID ALA	1021806-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8946727	BEVIS, ANTHONY JAMES	1028143-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8940640	FARWAHA, RAGHAV	1017701-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8926198	HOLLAND, TYRELL JOHN	393411-14	MVA 287(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8941612	HOSSAIN, ARAFAT	1016622-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8954303	KEMP, AVA ALEXANDRA	1027311-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8932000	MOOD, BRYAN KENT	241083-4	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8926725	PIERCE, CODY JOHN	1025476-1	MVA 139(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8946948	POPOLI, REYNALDO J	977516-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946949	POPOLI, REYNALDO J	977516-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946947	POPOLI, REYNALDO J	977516-2	VIR 26(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879219	SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE	573655-23	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8890514	VEINOT, BRADLEY ROBERT	431900-11	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	